west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57™ Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fa: QO I8N Wednesday, November 5, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION LLC
101 MCQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

Re: Permit approval for LC-116R
47-109-01852-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450,

H. Jason Harmon ‘ %

Acting Chief

Operator’s Well Number: LC-116R
Farm Name: POCAHONTAS LAND CORP.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-109-01852-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/5/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/07/2025
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

WestVn'glmaCode§22-6-ll allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
tlnspeumt. Pu:mlteondlhomhwememneeﬂ‘ectaslaw Failure to adhere to the specified

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minirasum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shail be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the
well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing.

11/07/2025
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8 1)Bate June 12 » 2025

-4
. 2)Operator’s
Bav. 2/01 Well No. Pecshenie Land Comp LC-998R

JIAPY Well Wo. ©i-308 0w

APPLICATION WOR A PEIMIT TO WIUG AND ARAMDOW

4) well Type: ©il _[ ]/ Gas Liquid injection | | / maste disposal { 1/
{If "Gas, Production ummﬂ:mﬂl@lﬂm_

5) Locatiom: ElevationNIr Hatershed Jeyfon

District Qe County wants Quadranglepagenys
€) Well Opsrator Uhamiind Pesbemiien, LLC 7)Designated Agent Chuls Veszey
Midress 4% Sunmes Sl Address 43 Bunmnen Siest
Coodestn VI . Chuloston, WW29901
$)Plugging Comntractor
2) wmbhm .-.llﬂl-\ﬂ-ﬁﬂmm
Address PO Box 101 Address 104 Hallpost Loop Rd
Holden, WV 25826 Bridgapont, WV 25330

10) Work Ordar: 7Tha work order for the mannexr of plugging this well is as follows:

See Attached

AECEWVEL
Jnice n! N 200 R

AUG 08 2025

v pupanmbit ot
Environmental Protectior:

luum:m-u:uumumammmmmnhmmmuu
WOk CAD CONMMACE.

Work ogder approved by inspactor - mﬁfdf

11/07/2025
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Plugging Prognosis

AP| #: 47-109-01852

West Virginia, Wyoming County

Lat/Long — 37.771325, -81.534365

Nearest ER: Raleigh General Emergency Room — 1710 Harper Rd, Beckley, WV 25801

Casing Schedule

13-3/8 @ 32’ — Cementing Information Unknown

9.5/8” @ 985’ — Cemented w/ 489 cu ft - ETOC @ Unknown

7" @ 2121’ — Cemented w/ 425 cu ft — ETOC @ Unknown

4-1/2" @ 4656’ — Cemented w/ 238 cu ft — ETOC @ 2337’ using 6-1/4" Hole
TD @ 4705’

Completion:  Big Lime (Pickaway) —4312°-4324’ - 25 Perfs — 4373'-4378' — 11 Perfs — 500 gal 15% HCL,
42 bbl H20, 2500 gal 15% HCL, 154,100 scf N2
Ravencliff (Union) — 4240°-4246’ - 18 Perfs — 4254’-4260" — 18 Perfs — 500 gal 15% HCL,
38 bbl H20, 2500 gal 15% HCL, 231,700 scf N2
Middle Maxon — 3794’-3798" — 12 Perfs — 500 gal 15% HCL, 84 bbl H20, 304,400 scf N2,
19,760 Ibs 20/40 sand
Ravencliff — 3380°-3392" — 25 Perfs — 500 gal 15% HCL, 165 bbl H20, 453,000 scf N2,
40,660 Ibs 20/40 sand

Fresh Water: 2336’

Salt Water: 2336’

Gas Shows: 4705’

Qil Shows: None Reported

Coal: 624'-626', 976'-983’, 1050°-1054', 1230'-1234’, 1660°-1662’, 2540°-2542’, 2756'-2762’, 3072’-3074’
Open Mine: 976’-983’

Elevation: 3302’

1. Notify Inspector Christian Porter @ 304-541-0079, 48 hrs prior to commencing
operations.

2. MIRU service rig and ancillary equipment.

Check and record pressures on csg/tbg. Kill well as necessary with fresh water or brine

water.

Check TD w/ sandline/tbg.

TOOH w/ any rods and/or tbg in well.

Pump 6% Bentonite gel between each plug.

TIH w/ thg to 4695’, 10’ above TD. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel and fill rat

hole with gel. Pump at least 10 bbls gel.

TOOH w/ tbg to 4220°. Pump 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug from 4220’ to 4120’

(Completion Plug - Big Lime & Ravencliff (Union) Plug). Approximately 8 sks @ 1.14

yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as

needed.

9. TOOH w/ tbg to 3774’. Pump 522’ Class L/Class A cement plug from 3774’ to 3252’
(Completion Plug — Middle Maxon, Ravencliff, & Elevation Plug). Approximately 41 sks

W

No v s

&
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16.

i

18.

19.

20.

21.

4710901852¢

@ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate
as needed.

Free point 4-1/2” csg. Cut and TOOH. Set 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug across csg
cut. 50’ infout of cut. TOOH w/ tbg to top of plug. Approximately 14 sks @ 1.14 yield in

Cement across, 50° above/below, water @ 2336’ if not already covered with cemented
4-1/2" production casing.

If any coal seams are left exposed in open hole after removing free 4-1/2” casing,
cement across them with Expanding Class L/Class A cement plugs to meet WVDEP
regulations.

MIRU wireline and CBL 7” csg string to find if CTS. If CTS, go to step 19.

If 7" not CTS, TIH w/ tbg to 1712,

Pump 72’ Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 1712’ to 1640’ (Lowest
Workable Coal Plug). Approximately 16 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as

needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 1274’. Pump 64’ Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 1274’ to
1210’ (Coal Plug). Approximately 12 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do
not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 1094’. Pump 138’ Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 1094’ to
956’ (Coal & Open Mine Plug). Approximately 30 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as
needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 666'. Pump 62’ Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 666’ to
604’ (Coal & Open Mine Plug). Approximately 14 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as
needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 2221'. Pump 200" Expanding Class L/Class A cement plug from 2221’ to
2021’ (7” Csg Shoe Plug). Approximately 40 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as
needed. Do not omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed.

TOOH w/ tbg to 100°. Pump 100’ Class L/Class A cement plug from 100’ to Surface
(Surface Plug). Approximately 22 sks @ 1.14 yield. Tag TOC. Top off as needed. Do not
omit any plugs listed below. Perforate as needed

Reclaim location and well road to WVDEP specifications and erect P&A well monument.

11/07/2025



e 7109 P
i hs _ . DATE: §
WR-33 cm':.am..s . . APLS: {%g_tlxagy }&}0& 2

J Stase of West Virginia '

.‘ -
JAN 19 280 | Division of Eavironmena Protection N «
m-"-"-"f{"{"?'a Section of Oil and Gas <
T Well Operator's Report of Well Work
Farm came:_ EOcaboutas Land Corp. Operator Well No.:__1.0=1 [4R
LOCATION: Elevation: 3,302.00 Quadrangle: P}

Company: __Eenn Virginia Oil & Gas COvp-
Casing& | Usedin Leftinwell | Cement fill
Tubing drilling up Cu. FL.
Address: P.0. Box 387 13 3/8% 35’ 32 qQ
T Duffield, VA 24244 g 5/8" 985’ 285" 489 Cu F¢
-—wt: Harry Jewael ™ 2121 2121° 4
Inspector: O0fie Helmick % 172" _ 14656’ 4656 " 238 Cu Fc
Date Parmit Issued:

-___—_____—h—l*‘-_‘_‘—'—_

Date Wail Work Commanced: 6-5-39
“Date Well Work Completed:  7-77-99
Verbal Pt .
Date Permission grantedon:
Rotary X  Cuble Rig
Total Depth (feet): 4705
Fresh Water Depth (Rt): Damp it 2336’

P
Salt Water Depth (It.):

Ts cosl being mined in area (WY)?

Coal Depths (it.): g%ﬁ ':ﬁ%ﬁ ' -16 t9R1'(open)
1050° 10564 " : -1234; 1660 ~1662': 2540'-2542': 2756 1.2762": 3072' -3076}
OPEN FLOW DATA _

mmmﬂlmr B. Wt_;_yw@‘h(&)

Gas: Initial open Bow MCFIdOil:In.iﬁalmﬂow Bbi/d
Final open flow MCE/d Final oped Bow__ __Bblid
Timeofopeunowbetweminitiaiudﬁnalnﬁts_k__hﬂom

Satic rack Pressure__ 360 psig(mracepmsure)a&er 3ng Hours

Second producing formation Pay zoune depth ()
Gas: Initial open flow MCE/d Oil: Initial opea flow__ __ BoVd
Final open flow MCE/d Final open flow ____Buiid

Time of open fAow berween initial and final tests _____Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH ISA SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED gY THE WELLBORE.

Signed: fff E:ZEEE E:i i W n
By: .

11/07/2025
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FORM WR-35R PERMIT #: 47-109-01852
(REVERSE) WELL #: LC-116R

Stage |  Big Lime (Pickaway) Perforated from 4312' to 4324 with 25 holes and from
4373 to 4378" with 11 holes. Breakdown with 500 gallons 15% HCL acid and
water. Treated with 42 bbls of water, 2500 gallons 15% HCL acid and 154100
SCF N2.
ATR: 15 BMP ATP: 1200 psi ISIP: 1712 psi

Stage 2 Ravencliff (Union) Perforated from 4240° to 4246 with 18 holes and from
4254 t0 4260' with 18 holes. Breakdown with 500 gallons
15% HCL acid and N2. Treated with 38 bbls of water,
2500 gallons 15% HCL acid and 231700 SCF N2.
ATR: 15 BMP ATP: 1500 psi ISIP: 1795 psi

Stage 3  Middle Maxon Perforated from 3794" to 3798' with 12 holes. Breakdown
with 500 gallons 15% HCL acid and N2. Treated with 84
bbls of water, 19760 Ibs 20/40 sand and 304400 SCF N2.
ATR: 15 BMP ATP: 2000 psi ISIP: 2150 psi

Stage4 Ravencliff Perforated from 3380' to 3392 with 25 holes. Breakdown
with 500 gallons 15% HCL acid and N2. Treated with 165
bbis of water, 40660 Ibs 20/40 sand and 453000 SCF N2.
ATR: 25 BMP  ATP:2700psi  ISIP: 2252 psi

Set 13 3/8" conductor at 35' BGL. Hit open mine at 976' to 983". Could not drill below 1007 due to hole conditions. Set 9 5/8"
casing at 995". Cemented with quantity shown on front of this Form 35. Made 3 attempts to cement hole from 1007" to bottom of
open mine at 983", Could not get circulation after drilling out. Hole conditions did stabilize and aliow continued drilling.

Attempted to reach permitied 7" casing point at 2970". Drilled without problems to 2015'. Air pressure started increasing.
Continued to 2145, before air pressure reached 465' psi and required shutdown of drilling operations. Set 7" casing at 2131".
Cemented with quantity shown on front of this Form 35. Drilled to TD of 4705 without problems. Set 4 '4" casing at 4664".

EQRMATIONS IQp  BOTTOM REMARKS

Sand, Shale & Coal 0 1662

Shale 1662 1870

Sand 1870 2170

Shale 2170 2320

Sand, Shale & Coal 2320 3074

Sand & Shale 3074 3254

Shale 3254 3320

Sand & Shale 3320 3368

Ravencliff Sand 3368 3395

Avis Limestone 3395 3426

Shale 3426 3492 Gas Check @ 3469-NS
Sand 3492 3534

Shale & Red Rock 3534 3772

Sand 37172 3816

Sand, Shale & Red Rock 3816 4052

Little Lime 4052 4163 Gas Check @ 4125°-NS
Shale & Lime 4163 4172

Big Lime 4172 4552 Gas Check @ 4400'-Odor

Shale 4552 4705 Gas Check @ TD - 60 MCF
P\ a-Aeas =

11/07/2025



4710901852 ¢
api¢ 109-0] 852

Operator:_ Pensy Viegwi o
Well #Name:__ [ C -{LR
County: g s o G
Reviewed By:

CHECK LIST FOR FILING A PERMIT

skdd I w for M THS
J New Drill d—O’ %m% ad IJJ
még signed off by inspector f\m Mﬁ: Mﬂ W

WW-2A

Surface Owner Waiver
Coal Owner/Lessee/Operator Waiver ?l wysSIng pewm'l’ Lo yo - rEs
WW-2A (1) including page and book and royalty percentage ¢ owm. " Scew.
WW-2B (1) (If there are sources to be tested — we need

names, addresses and location on topo listed as water testing)

WW-9 (front and back)

Inspector Signature on WW-9
clamation Plan

Mylar Plat

Topography Map of the proposed location

Certified Mail Receipts or affidavit of personal service %

Bond . / r&f; Carper
A check for $450.00 cDu/L, 350* Sy AQ :

B e vl 7/
Re-Work, Frac and Drill Deeper Permits o - _

WW-2B

WW-2B signed off by inspector

WW-2A

Surface Owner Waiver

Coal Owner/Lessee/Operator Waiver

WW-2A (1) including book and page and royalty percentage.
WW-9 (front and back)

Inspector Signature on WW-9

Reclamation Plan

Mylar Plat

Topography Map of location for the well and pit
Certified Mail Receipts or affidavit of person service
Completion/Well Records of previous work

Bond

A check for $350.00 if no pit $250.00

T

A

s

11/07/2025
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ev (5-01
\.R*v;-{ss ) AP # qfl-lb‘i-OﬂQSF
DATE:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the
Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at
thelir respective addresses.

Farm name: Pocahontas Land Corporation Operator Well No.: LC-116

LOCATION: Elevation: 3302 Quadrangle: _Pilot Knob WV 7.5
District: Oceana County: Wyoming
Latitude: 7500 FeetSouthof 37 Deg. 47 Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude: __ 10000 Feet West of _81 Deg. 30 Min. no Sec.
Well Type: OIL GAS _x
Company: Penn Virginia 0il & Gas ccrpCoal Operator _Eastern Associated Coal Corp.
2550 East Stone Drive,5t.11G 10r Owner 800 Laidley Tower
Kingsport, TN 37660
Coal Operator
Agent: Mr. Harry Jewell or Owner

Permit Issued Date: __!1-1-99

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of Wyoming ss:
Richard Waddell and_Harry Jewell being first duly sworn according to

law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were
employed by the above named well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well,

and ___ Ofie Helmick Oil and Gas Inspector representing the Secretary, say that said
work was commenced on the 8th day of _June 1999 ,2fx, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
TYPE FROM TO PIPE REMOVED LEFT
* 884 Surface 0 13 3/8" @ 41"

% - 55 bbls|Class C w/3%|cacl2
122 bbls Class A lek Gel, 3% cacl| 2 and 1/4 #/sx flake

Description of monument: Erect monument with API# 47“],99-0 1785 and that the work of
plugging and filling said well was completed on the o) K3 dayof Rt 20QEI

Swomn and subscribe be
My commission expires:

Oil and Gas Inspector:

11/07/2025
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CSTON BLUEPRINT

| 4710901852 P

I 10000’
/ LATITUDE 37°4730"
BOONE COUNTY /vrom COUNTY
CROOK DISTRICT _ OCEANA DISTRICT
- COORDINATES p
281233.321 8
B45489.122 8
WV STATE PLANE I
NAD 27 SOUTH ®
:/ S
§ Q
e
(]
4
[=]
-
PROPOSED \
WELL )
A, NS6'2324°E 1886.048°
B. S9'07'38°E 3031509"
C. NS4"37'49"W 3144.424"
D. 509°3970"W I716.363"
E. S87°25'42°E 2854.736°
~
POCAHONTAS LAND ’
259 £ CORPORATION N
% X ORDER BOOK 38/385 '\\
™~ 5, WELL - S64E 15
\_ 24"
) CUCUMBER
. SO9E
e
NO KNOWN WATER WELLS —
WITHIN 1000° NO SCALE
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY
FILE NO. THAT THIS .PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE S %
DRAWING NO. BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND ‘6}'\.‘ z
sCALE I=i000" SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED i NO.736 Z
e o BY LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED i 5
MINIMUM F AND PRESC D BY THE DEPARTMENT p 3
ACCURACY nE EPARTMENT OF 7]
5
(+)DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO.LC-//6.
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS APl WELL NO.

FORM (V-6 WEST VIRGINIA

(8-78) ) DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ﬂ' /0? -0/73579

STATE COUNTY PERMIT

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

#10 McJUNKIN ROAD

NITRO, WEST VIRGINIA 25143-2506

WELL TYPE: OIL___ GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION __ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF "6AS", PRODUCTION X __STORAGE ____DEEP SHAL LOW.

LOCATION: an,zvmou.!lﬂ&____wn'rm SHED JONEY FORK

DISTRICT__OCEANA COUNTY WYOMNG

SURFACE OWNER

ACREAGE 29500¢
OIL 8 GAS ROYALTY OWNER

LEASE ACREAGE _29500r
LEASE NO,

PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX___ CONVERT DRILL DEEPER

STIMULATE _ PLUG OFF OLD FORI!TION
FORMATION______ OTHER mlf.'AL

REDRILL ___FRACTURE OR
PERFORATE NEW

IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDO
TARGET  FORMATION

ESTIIATED DEPTH .5.{0-0
WELL OPERATOR CEM

La1c LORE___ DESIGNATED AGENT MR _HARRY JEWEL
ADDRESS mnm. s:.m;' 300 anneFas

PN RNY 48N

—

1/07/2025
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b Dae. 61122025

WiW-4A
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number Pocahontas Land Corp LC-116R
3) API Well No.: 47 - 108 - 01852
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator o

{a) Name Pocancrnst Surtace imerests LLC S0 Pocancrzas Royates LLC Name Rockwe” Mlnlnq' LLC

Address P.0.Box 1517 Address 250 West Main Street Ste 200

Bluefield, WV 24701 Lexington, KY 40507
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Pocahontas Land, LLC
Address PO Box 1517
Biuefield, WV 24701

(c) Name Name

Address Address
6) Inspector Chnstian Porter {c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address PO Box 181 Name Rockweil Mining. LLC

Holden, WV 25825 Address 250 W. Main St Ste 2000
Telephone (304) 541-0072 Lexington, KY 40507

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW.IB, which sets out the parties involved mn the work and descnibes the
well its and the plugging work order: and
(2) The plat (survevor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.6.

The reason vou recerved these documents 1s that veu have nights regarding the application which are summanzed i the mstructions on the reverses side
However, you ane net requared te take any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed thes Notice and Apphcation and
accompanying documents for a permit 1o plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virgmn:a Depanment of Environmental
Protection, wath respect to the well at the location descnibed on the attached Application and depscted on the antached Form WW-6  Copres of this Notice,
the Application. and the pial have been mailed by registered or certified maul or delivered by hand to the personis) named above (or by pubhcation in
cenan crrcumstances) on of before the dn of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator Diversified Productian, Lg 4~ 2n

o, OFFICIAL SEAL By Chris Veazey 4‘({‘?,{/,/?'?5'
NOTARY PUBLIC s Director of Administration
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 34 140 cc 414 Summers Street
Y S { Charleston, WY 25301
10G7 Henry St .

. Ravenswood, WV 28184 ‘:Telephone 304-590-7707
Wi a0 Sapves Sestamoe 18 2008

e _—
Subscribed and sworn before me this ‘ = dayof (J\& , .G S
il Notary Public

C ey (Do
My Commission Expires 7 Septe L./ ¢ 2358
4 |

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information. such as name. address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chiel Privacy Officer at depprivacsolfiers wy gos.

11/07/2025
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The well oparator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name sppeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actuslly occupy the suriace teact. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits ave valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

1NFL

AECENEL
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Whce of OF et e
Department of Environmantal Protection
601 87 St SE 2029
W AUG 08
(304) 926-0450 WY DOpBENE

Time Limits and methods fior filing comamanis. Thhmmmﬂmﬂ
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (8) DAYS afier the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filsd in person or received in the mail by the Chiel’s office by the time stated sbove.
You may call the Chief's office t0 be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited bandling. 1f you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be

asved st any time.

Conunents pmat be in writing, Your comments must include your name, address and telsphone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site incinding district
and connty from the application. You may aidd other documents, such s sketches, maps or photographs to support
your conuaeuts.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well woek permit based on comments on the following
gronnds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Demage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies:

§) The applicant has committed a substantial viclation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

am{mmwmwnmmmmﬁuummdm

Hmwm“n.mdhwﬂuhhww-mdhmmmm
should request a copy from the Chief, you

VOLUNTARY STA : ‘ ECTIO
1 hereby state that 1 have read i ions to surfacs owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
MWMAW%MMMQMWM&W&&G:MWM

. ImelhmmmmwmmahMMMlhum
cbjection to a permit being issued on those meterials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,

Date

Signature

- Name
By
Its

Date
Dats

11/07/2025
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WW-4B APINo. 4710801852

Farm Name Pocshontas Land Corp.
WellNo.  Pocahonias Land Corp LC-118R

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well opersator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abendoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days afier the dsy on which this notice and application so
WuMunhthWWthWmm
of Oil & Gas.

This notice snd application is given 0 you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You arc firther notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you musi complete and retuen to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lesses for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this phugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator Dlowner Dllme Dlofd!eem!uﬂu'lhismlllouﬁm
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

By:
ks

AECEIVEL:
AUG 08 2023

W Lepatme G

11/07/2025
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DIVERSIFIED
energy

Date: 6/1 2/2025

James Martin

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57 Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304)926-0450

Mr. Martin,

Due to our cement provider, LaFarge Holcem, discontinuing the manufacturing of Class A cement, DGOC
will be utilizing Class L cement to plug the following well:

API Number, 47 1 0901 852 Well Name_Pocahontas Land Corp LC-116R

Attached is the approved variance order for use of Class L cement.

Sincerely,

Diversified Energy Permitting Department

414 Summers Street « Charleston, WV 25301 » 304.353.5012

11/07/2025
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west visginia deparimernt of anviorsmenial proleciion

Office of Oll =nd Ges Harold D. Ward, Cehinet Secretary
601 57 Sireet, SE dep.wv.gov
Charfesion, WV 25304
Phone (304) X20-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL FROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM

)
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CERS SECTION 20.1, ) RECEWED
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) Othce of O~ Sy
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS R
) AUB 08 2025
WY Lepaane o
Environmentst Prover i
REPORT OF THE OFTICE

In response 10 industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(APT) Class L coment to be used in place of API Class A cement for weil plugping.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. OnJuly 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) subumitted » varisnce request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the wse of APT Class L cement in place of API Class A
coment, yolating to the plugging of comventional wells.

2. Laboratory spalysis subnitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates APT Class 1. coment is

comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Veginia Code.

3. Comtemporancously, the Chief of the Office of Oil snd Gas also chose to consider a

varinace 1o Legislative Rule 35CSRS Section 20.1., for the wee of AP Class L. cement in
place of API Class A cement, relsting o the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/07/2025




4710901852PF

4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by APl is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/s
” #
7 7 :
’ E i
g /—,»'V -

Jmna,\!;;ﬁd: -Ch‘ie?'
Officc of O] and Gas

11/07/2025
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WW-y
(5 16) APl Number 47 - 108 . 01852
Opertor's Well No. Pocanontas Lanc Corp LC-1 18R
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name:_Diversified Production, LLC OF Code 494524121
Watershed (HUC 10)Toney Fork QuadrangiePilct Knob 7 5°

Do you anticipate using more than 5.000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes ) N(’
Will a pit be used?”  Yes No

It so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Production fluid and cement returns.

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes . No | l It so.whatml? 20

Proposed Dispesal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: Py wotte €FFLu ey mustT BT
COMTAIMED I TANS ggfFoak Qisdesi~e

Land Application (il selected provide a completed tform WW -S-GPP) oFF - STE,
*  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number_2D03902327 002 ) Zgan
Reuse (at APl Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supph torm W W -9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so. describe: NJA

Drlling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oif based. etc. N/A

-If oil based. what 1y pe? Sy nihetic, petroleum cic. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium?N/A

Drill cuntings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, kindfill. remos ed offsite. ete. N/A auly B8

-If left in pit and plan to solidifh what medwm will be used? (cement. lime. sawdustiN/A

-Landfill oroffsite name permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Otfice of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permitiee shall also disclose
where 11 was properly disposed.

I centity thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on Aprii 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia  Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and orother applicable law
or regulation ¢an kead w enforcement action.

I centity under penalty of law that | have personaly cxamined and am tfamiliar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that. basedonmy inquiry of those individuals immediateh  responsible for o btaining
the information. | believe that the nformation is true. accurate. and complete. | am aware that there are significant penaltics for

submitiing false mformation. includipg the possibilgy of fine or imprnsonment.
. . . Kn/) e /' .
Company Official Signature it vty OFFiCial SE 4

) ke . NOTARY PLa; | f
Company Otficial (Typed Name) Chris Veazey v *!1- STAIE OF w{g:'?:nfc,,_ A
= s X : . . . R ‘ Jetire 5t
Company Official Title Director of Administration ¢ A -m”‘:;fuﬂ,_‘
Ne” ., . [AVENSA307 Wy 28188
¥y Lav= a4 £ upogs Semn 24 200
Y LR 4
[~ 4\
Subscribed and swom betore me this f day of ‘_Su Nt LN
2 ) A '
v r’}gu‘ “ if“;-_— ] _____ Notan Public
- = SR ,

My commission expires ) . )’Lﬂf '-H'::»:. ‘?g i LQ‘\J
I |

11/07/2025
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Fosn WW-5 w" No. Pombetiee Land Cesp LC- TR

Propessd Revegeiatien Trostment: Acres Distmbed 4152 PeovcgotionpHl S

Lo 3 Toas/soreorio cosvect to pH s

Fentiliaer type 10-20-20 or Equivelent

Fortiitaer ammunt 00 Ru/aces

Mokh 2 Tonshere

Sand Mixtwres
Tomgorary Porsmnent

Seed Typs Be/acee Sead Type fa/ame
MegFocm © Fiod Fasai 18
Nalw 5 Auide Claver s
Ascwosl Rys ®

Antack:
MupsG)of wad, location, pit and pepesed s for land spplicetien (anises caginoand plsns incheding this inf bave boun
peovided). if water Sum the pkt will be had applicd, peovido weier volows, inclede disumsions (L, W, D) of the pk, sud dieasions

(L, W), and sves in acses, of the land application ames.
Photooopiad sectiss of involved 7.5 topographic shest.

Pha Appraved by; 2 a"a ('

Con: (el A Lo M Anid ol %u@'

AECEVED

AUG 08 2025

v - gaiinia of

DLM e, £ -G-25
Pleld Revtowcd? Clat ¥ L1
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WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

aprl: 4710901852 WELL NO.:_pocsnors Lano Cop LC:1168

FaRM NaME: Pocahontas Land Corp.
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Diversified Production, LLC

COUNTY: _Wyoming DISTRICT:_Qceana

QUADRANGLE: Pilot Knob 7.5'

SURFACE OWNER: Pocahontas Surface Interests LLC c/o Pocahontas Royaities LLC

ROYALTY OWNER: Diversified ABS Phase X, LLC

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4180553.9

UTM GPS EASTING: 452934.07 GPS ELEVATION: 329227

The Responsible Party named aboyve has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

il Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North. Coordinate Units: meters. Alutude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.03 meters
3 Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential X
Real-Time Difterential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
| the undersigned. hereby certity this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office 3!‘ Oil and Gas.

//? . 2 ’.' »
/ / /4. /_x’ /// 3 ) ) ) ./ . = -
. ,/____-.._f/_{]’/"_?/ Chnis Veazey - Director of Admimastration P V4 /,', //2’" g
) - L4 .
Signature Title / Dhte

11/07/2025
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11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST
4710901852

Plugging Permit

WW-48

WW-4B signed by inspector

WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

[ oan

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL
WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application

WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR'S NAME

CHECK FOR S100 IF PIT IS USED

11/07/2025



11/5/25, 12:59 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4710901852

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4710901852

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Nov 5, 2025 at 12:59 PM
To: Nicholas Bumgardner <nbumgardner@dgoc.com>, Alvis C Porter <alvis.c.porter@wv.gov>,
mecook2@assessor.state.wv.us, Jeffrey W McLaughlin <jeffrey.w.mclaughlin@wv.gov>

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4710901852.

James Kennedy

Environmental Resource Specialist Il / Permitting
WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

E 4710901852.pdf
3247K

11/07/2025
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